# **\$40.00 46233**8

ETAS ID: TM570238

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/12/2020	Chartered Bank: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBE Educational Services Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	16355 Laguna Canyon Road	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623381	LEARNING CLOUD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-641-5100

**Email:** trademarks@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay J. Hulley c/o Rutan & Tucker LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029360.0048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay J. Hulley
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay J. Hulley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CBE UCC Termination#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0204

900543314

This ACKNOWLEDGEMENT reflects the information received from the California Department Of	State.
--	--------

	CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN LLOW INSTRUCTIONS	Т						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CSC 1-800-858-5294			Filing #: 2077675329					
	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  SPRFiling@cscglobal.com  SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Book #: Page #: Filing Date: 3	3/12/20	20			
	1789 44508 - 3/12/2020 CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive	: California (S.O.S.)	S					
	<del>_</del>	(0.0.0.)	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY		
	initial financing statement file number 7575767052 3/16/2017		(or recorded) in the REAL	. ESTATE	ENDMENT is to be filed [for RECORDS rm UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debto	<u>-</u>		
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abov Statement	re is terminated v	with respect to the security intere	st(s) of Sec	cured Party authorizing this	Termination		
3. [	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7i For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 <u>and</u> also indicate affected c			of Assignor	in item 9			
4.	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	oove with respect	t to the security interest(s) of Sec	ured Party	authorizing this Continuation	on Statement is		
Т	THE CHAN	a or 6b; <u>and</u> item ge - provide only	address: Complete 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c ADD nar 7a or 7b. 0ne name (6a or 6b)	ne: Comple <u>and</u> item 7	ete itemDELETE name: cto be deleted in i	Give record name tem 6a or 6b		
0.0	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	S COMPA	NY, INC.					
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
7. (	CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Informat  Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	I ion Change - provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full na	I ame; do not or	nit, modify, or abbreviate any part o	the Debtor's name)		
OR	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX		
7c.	 MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
8.	COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADE Indicate collateral:	D collateral	DELETE collateral	L RESTATE c	I A	L SSIGN collateral		
	NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AND IT IS AND IT	MENDMENT: Finame of authorizing		name of As	signor, if this is an Assignme	nt)		
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
10.	l OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:99999 - Sagence Lear	ning/032B-	421928 :CA SOS			1789 44508		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

TRADEMARK
This REGORDED 3 04/02/2020 received from the California Department of State REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0205